
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
DISTT. CENTRAL/NEW DELHI, PLOT NO S JHANDEWALAN, NEW DELHI

Phone No. 011-23514063

NO.DE.Sl/DDE/PB/C & ND/2017-18/3Q 1 - 3~"2.--

CORRIGENDUM- PUBLIC NOTICE

In partial Notification of Public Notice No.DE.15/DDE/PBjC&NDj20 17-18/389-390

dated 03/10/2017, regarding verification of documents for drawing out a panel of Guest

teachers for the Academic Session 2017-18 in respect of District Central/New Delhi.

1. The date of the Public Notice III the 2nd Para i.e. 26/09/2017 may be read as

26/0S/20 17.

2. The subject PGT Social Science mentioned at 81. No.2 in respect of District

Central/New Delhi is deleted.

3. The candidates for the post of PGT Political

12/10/2017.

and po.,T (URl>u) <t-.e
Science called for verification on•••

The rest of the contents in the earlier Public Notice dated 03/10/2017 remains

the same.

DEP~ OF EDUCATION
DISTRICT CENTRAL/NEW DELHI

No.DE.Sl/DDE/PB/C & ND/20 16-17/29, _ 3'll-
Copy to:
1. ADE, E-V, Directorate or Education, Old Patrachar Vidyalaya Building, Timar Pur,

Delhi-l100S4.ys (IT)with the request to upload the same in the ~ Circular.

DEPU IRECTOR OF EDUCATION
D TRICT CENTRAL/NEW DELHI

Dated ~o<-!/'+


